Analysis of Variance (ANOVA) was used to determine the 

differences in the Mean values of the parameters at the various sampling sites. 

3. RESULTS 

3.1 Physicochemical parameters of recreational water quality in pools VH, RS and VH 

A total of two hundred and sixteen (216) water samples were collected and analyzed from the 

three different swimming pools.  The mean residual chlorine was significantly higher in the VH 

pool (1.357±1.09, P<0.001) than the pools at SH and RS. The pH of the pools at VH 

(4.119±0.25) and RS (4.117±0.31) were significantly lower than that of SH (7.355±1.07,